

BID OPENING: October 8th, 2019						B I D T A B U L A T I O N FOR ON-CALL JOB ORDER CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS												PROJECT NO. 9720							
Bid awarded on <u>11/5/2019</u> by City Council to Hemi's Landscape & Concrete Inc., Golz Construction Inc., and C2 Builders Inc. for the sum of \$404,840.00, \$406,055.70, and \$528,918.00 All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned. Dated this <u>11</u> / <u>1</u> / <u>1</u>						Project Coordinator: Jonathan Esteban Project Manager: Jonathan Esteban						Jonathan Esteban Jonathan Esteban													
						CONTRACTORS																			
City Clerk						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CONTRACTOR #1 Hemi's Landscape & Concrete Inc 446 Boronda Road #A Salinas CA, 93907		CONTRACTOR #2 Golz Construction Inc 101 Hunter Ln Salinas CA, 93908		CONTRACTOR #3 C2 Builders Inc 2845 Emmanuel Ct Royal Oaks CA, 95076		CONTRACTOR #4 The Don Chapin Co, Inc 560 Crazy Horse Canyon Rd Salinas CA, 93907		CONTRACTOR #5 Precision Grade Inc 107 The Alameda, Ste A San Juan Bautista CA, 95045		CONTRACTOR #6 Granite Rock Co 5225 Hellyer Ave, Ste 220 San Jose CA, 95138		CONTRACTOR #7 A Teichert & Son Inc 5200 Franklin Dr, Ste 115 Pleasanton CA, 94588					
ITEM NO.	QTY INC	DESCRIPTION			APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
A - TREE PLANTING																									
A-1-a	1 - 15	TREE PLANTING			1	EA	\$ 391.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,360.30	\$ 1,360.30	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00			
A-1-b	16 - 35	TREE PLANTING			16	EA	\$ 359.00	\$ 5,744.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1,132.80	\$ 18,124.80	\$ 980.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 17,552.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00			
A-1-c	36 - 50	TREE PLANTING			36	EA	\$ 342.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,105.30	\$ 39,790.80	\$ 885.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 81,000.00			
A-1-d	51+	TREE PLANTING			51	EA	\$ 324.00	\$ 16,524.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 1,050.30	\$ 53,565.30	\$ 750.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 112,200.00			
B - TREE REMOVAL																									
B-2-a	N/A	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (1" - 24" DIAMETER)			1	EA	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,145.00	\$ 6,145.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			
B-2-b	N/A	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (25" - 36" DIAMETER)			1	EA	\$ 983.00	\$ 983.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11,327.40	\$ 11,327.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00			
B-2-c	N/A	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (37" - 60" DIAMETER)			1	EA	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18,706.20	\$ 18,706.20	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00			
C - EARTHWORK																									
C-1-a	1 - 20	EARTHWORK ON SITE			1	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00			
C-1-b	21 - 50	EARTHWORK ON SITE			21	CY	\$ 44.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,925.00			
C-1-c	51 - 100	EARTHWORK ON SITE			51	CY	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,723.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,950.00			
C-1-d	101+	EARTHWORK ON SITE			101	CY	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,939.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,151.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 14,241.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33,330.00			
C-2-a	1 - 20	IMPORT BACKFILL (FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT)			1	CY	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00			
C-2-b	21 - 50	IMPORT BACKFILL (FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT)			21	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00			
C-2-c	51 - 100	IMPORT BACKFILL (FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT)			51	CY	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,417.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 8,823.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,950.00			
C-2-d	101+	IMPORT BACKFILL (FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT)			101	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,323.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,322.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 18,988.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33,330.00			
D - TYPE B CURB																									
D-1-a	1 - 20	TYPE B CURB - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			1	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00			
D-1-b	21 - 100	TYPE B CURB - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			21	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00			
D-1-c	101+	TYPE B CURB - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			101	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,343.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,767.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,110.00			
D-2-a	1 - 20	TYPE B CURB - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			1	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00			
D-2-b	21 - 100	TYPE B CURB - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			21	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5,355.00			
D-2-c	101+	TYPE B CURB - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			101	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,686.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,200.00			
E- CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG)																									
E-1-a	1 - 20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			1	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00			
E-1-b	21 - 100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			21	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,045.00			
E-1-c	101 - 500	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			101	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,484.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00			
E-1-d	501+	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			501	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,022.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,032.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,034.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,545.00			
E-2-a	1 - 20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			1	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00			
E-2-b	21 - 100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			21	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,670.00			
E-2-c	101 - 500	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			101	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,615.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,645.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,645.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,645.00			
E-2-d	501+	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			501	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 45,591.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,090.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,032.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,585.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,565.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,070.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,110.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,625.00			
F - CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW)																									
F-1-a	1 - 100	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			1	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00			
F-1-b	101 - 1000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			101	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00			
F-1-c	1001+	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL			1001	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,013.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,035.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,011.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,025.00			
F-2-a	1 - 100	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			1	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00			
F-2-b	101 - 1000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			101	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,474.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,343.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00			
F-1-c	1001+	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH			1001	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,044.00	\$ 26.00						

